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(e) Till conditions in the area Improve snd running of trains is considered safe from the security point of view.

Marder in Bareilly-Agra Fast-Fassenger Train

SSO. Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey: WiU the Minister of Bailwaya ibe pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a passenger in a second class compartment
o f the Ba oilly-Agra fast-passenger (356 Dn) was stabbed to death during the early hours on 17-3-1967; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

The Minister of Railways (Shri C.
M. Poonacha) :t (a) Yes, On 16-3-67
(not on 17.3.67) at about 02-59 hrs.
when 356 Down Passenger train arrive 1 at Atrauli Road Railway Sta'ion, one passenger was found stabbed to death and another passenger seriously injured in a third class compartment of the train

(b) Government Railway Police, Mo-ad-ibad. have registerei a case on Crim? No 11S dated 17-3-19,'7 under
Sections 302,307 I P C. (Murder and Attpmnt to murder). The case is und^r police invest’gition. No arrests have been made so far.

Centrally snonsored Industries la
Mysore State

351. Shri K Lakkappa: Will the Minfe’ er of Industrial Development and Company Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any centrally sponsored industries in Mysore State;
and

(b) if so, the progress made In each such industry?

The Minister of Industrial Develop*
Kent and Company Affairs (Shri P. A.
AlMMd): (a) and (b). The information la being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.
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Export of Cycle Tyres and Tubes

353. Shri P. K. Deo:
Shri G. C. Naik:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri A. Dipa:

Will the Minister of Commerce fa*
pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to export cycle tyres and tubes to U.S.A.;

(b) how much foreign exchange is likely to be earned in this deal; and

(c) how the rate of our cycle tyres and tribes compare with the world price of these commodities?

The Minister o f Oommeroe (Shri Dinesh Singh): (a) One o f the tyre companies in India haa secured orders from the U SA . for supply o f ha f *
mill'on tyres and tubes during 1967.

TThe reply as printed above was sent by the Minister afterwards substitution o f the original reply.

